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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100
MAY 1902 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : SAC, NEWARK date: 11/19/68

FROK (AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: OrENSALT

00: Los Angeles
RE: Mro JV_CHA»1L„

Pc- 0/ Box 10
Princeton, New Jersey
Telephone: 201-329“ 1000

The above captioned person was observed at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
at the conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area 
leading off of the Embassy Ballroom, shot and killed Senator 
KENNEDY, utilizing a .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department has requested 
the assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview 
of individuals who were observed in the Hotel on the night 
of the assasination to determine whether or not any of 
these individuals might be in possession of any information 
regarding the possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or 
might have seen him about the Hotel on the night of 6/4/68,

All?information, negative or positive, should 
be incorporated into an FD-302 as all information is being 
disseminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, 
in report form, each report being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part 
of December 1968, and it would be appropriate if the lead 
is covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, 
there is enclosed a diagram of the Hotel area and location 
of the shooting.

23 copies of the FD-302' should be submitted.

• ^^Z^- ^/^



OPTIONAL FORM NO 10
MAY 1052 COITION
OSA CEN. REC. NO. 27

9010-104

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)

FRQfc ^AC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

date: 11/19/68

subject: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re Washington Field airtels to Los Angeles 
dated 10/10/68 and 10/11/68.

• As the election is now over, and DUDNIC may have 
ecTthat'now returned to a normal schedule, it is reque 

the Washington. Field Office again attempt to locate DUDNICK 
. and'interview him for his information concerning this matter.

As LAWRENCE E. O'BRIEl^as possibly also returned 
to a more normal schedule, ■ it ^""requested that Washington 
Field Office again attempt to \Locate and interview him con­
cerning his knowledge of this matter. - ' ./■' ■• • ;"”'



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 SOlO-tC«
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to :. SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) . date: 11/19/68

- from^^SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) , .

a subject: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re Chicago letter to Los Angeles dated 10/9/68.

Re letter included an enclosure of 22 copies of
an FD-302 reflecting results of an interview with Mrs.

“ NORMAN YEREyKY, —

this interview, Mrs. YERETSKY advised that 
her sister, CHARLOTTE CHERRY of 729' Sheridan Road, Evanston, 
Illinois, was also registered in the Ambassador Hotel, 
Los Angeles, California,^ on 6/4 and 6/5/68.

LEAD

CHICAGO

AT HANSTON, ILLINOIS: Will interview CHARLOTTE 
CHERRY for any information she may have concerning the 
shooting of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

Chicago
Los Angeles

AOR/mdm 
(4)



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California 

November 22, 1968

SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

■ On June 5> 1968, at 12:15 A.M., Senator Robert F.
' Kennedy, United States Senate, was at the Ambassador Hotel, 

Los Angeles, California, celebrating his victory in the 
primary elections for the selection of. a Presidential candi­
date for the Democratic Party for the forthcoming elections 
in November 1968. At that time Senator Kennedy was shot, and 
killed, and the assassin was taken into custody. The assassin 
was identified as Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, and he is presently 
awaiting prosecution in the custody of the Los Angeles County 
Sheriff's Office, Los Angeles, California.

I The Los Angeles Police Department, Los Angeles,
California, was furnished a letter addressed to John Weidner, 
1380 North Lake Street, Pasadena, California, from one 
Mr. (Esbes, Poste Restante Utrecht, Bernardplain, Utrecht, 
Holland, which is believed possibly to have been intended 

“forHSirhan Bishara Sirhan. A copy of the letter, envelope, 
and a copy of a letter sent by the ks Angeles Police Depart­
ment to the. Hoofdbureau, Gemente Polltie, Utrecht, The 
■Netherlands, are attached.

The Los Angeles Police Department are most inter­
ested in making a determination as to: .

1. The identity and background of Mr. Esbes.

2. The identity of the person for whom the 
letter was intended.

3. If the letter was intended for Sirhan Bishara 
Sirhan, all information that might be in the 
possession of Mr. Esbes concerning this 
individual.

-6^- Bureau
(_2p- Los Angeles (56-156)

WJN:CM
(8) O^



July 30, 1968

Hoofdbureau
Gemente Politic
Utrecht, The Netherlands

Enclosed is a copy of a letter which was received by an ex-employer 
of firhan B. Sirhan.

Sirban B. Sirhan, is in custody of the Los Angeles Sheriffs Office 
for the alleged assassination of United States Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy.

We are attempting to determine the authenticity of this letter and 
also the date it was sent from Holland to the United States. Our 
crime lab interpreted the post mark as being 21 VI 10, 1968. A 
clarification of this date is requested.

It is further requested that Mr. Esbes, be interviewed and that all 
information possible with respect•to the writer of this letter and 
his alleged acquaintance with Sirhan be forwarded to this department.

At present there is serious doubt that said writer knew Sirhan. Invest 
igation thus far indicates this letter is a hoax. Please be assured 
of our cooperation in all matters of mutual interest.

THOMAS REDDIN
Chief of Police • (

ROBERT A. HOUGHTON, Deputy Chief 
Commander, Detective Bureau

Attachment (3)

TS/MP:bju









AIRTEL

11/22/63

AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT: KEN SALT

Re: MR. ESBES
Poste Restante Utrecht
Bernardplain
Utrecht, Holland

Enclosed for the Bureau are six (6) copies of a 
letterhead memorandum (LHM) concerning the captioned person, 
who was in contact with JOHN WEIWER, the employer of SIRHAN 
B. SIRHAN, from The Netherlands.

The letter from Mr. ESBES was made available by the 
Los Angeles Police Department, who, under date of 7/30/68, were 
in contact with the Hoofdbureau, Gemente Politic, Utrecht, 
The Netherlands, but as yet have not received any reply to their 
inquiry.

It is requested that the Bureau forward the LHM to 
Legat, Bonn, in order that a routine inquiry might be Instituted 
as to the identity and background of Mr. ESBES.

J - Bureau (Encs 
2/- Los Angeles 
WJN:CM«,^ 
(5)

- 6) (AM)



Uty of uos^angel^

OFFICE OF THE 
CHIEF OF POLICE 
THOMAS REDDIN

DEPARTMENT OF 
POLICE

ISO N. LOS ANGELES ST.
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90012

PHONE; 624-5211

IN REPLYING PLEASE GIVE

OUR REF. NO. 1 £

November 13, 1968

Mr. Wesley G. Grapp
Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California

An interagency meeting of the Sirhan Investigation 
has been set for 9:00 AM on December 3, 1968 in the 
Executive Dining Room in the Cafeteria of Parker 
Center.

This will undoubtedly be the last meeting prior to 
trial, so we hope to finalize our coordination at 
that time.

I understand that a telephonic check with your office has 
indicated you will be able to be present. Any key per­
sonnel you may wish to bring with you are invited.

THOMAS REDDIN
Chief of Police

gOTERT A. HOUGHTON, DEPUTY CHIEF 
Commander, Detective Bureau

SAM YORTY 
MAYOR

NOV 2 2 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES



Rm 311, Parker Center

Messenger Mail

Mr. Wesley G. Grapp
Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California



UNITED STATES GO'
। O^NMENT

Memorandum
■ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-l$6)

:SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

.KENSALT 
'(DO: LA ■■ '

ReLAlet ter NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview
T... C. Sorensen, 575 Madison Aye, NY, NY. That address 

of paul Weiss, Goldberg, Rifldnd, Wharton, 
and Garrison of which Theodore Sorensen, Mier aide to 
Pres. John Kennedy, is a member. NY isfenerefore of the 
opinion that T. C. Sorensen and Theodor/ Sorensen are identical.

LA advise NY whether or not Theodore Sorensen has been 
previously interviewed in this matter. If he has, is LA 
still desirous of having him interviewed.

JcTXlos Angeles (56-156) 
1~- New York (44-1640)

(3)

FLC/fc

SEARCH^;......  JND£xgr 

^ serialized...... ^fcH^J

5010-103-01
Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California 

November 12,-1968

COMMUNICATION ADDRESSED TO RICHARD NIXON 
AND HUBERT HUMPHREY, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, 
WILLARD HOTEL, WASHINGTON, D. C., SIGNED 
BY SHARIF B. SIRHAN

On October 28, 1968, representatives of Secret Ser­
vice Headquarters furnished a copy of a communication addressed 
to Richard Nixon and Hubert Humphrey, National Headquarters, 
Willard Hotel, Washington, D. C. This communication was 
allegedly signed by Sharif Bishara Sirhan and was postmarked 
Pasadena, California, October 22, 1968. The return address 
was given as Sharif B. Sirhan, 696 East Howard Street, 
Pasadena, California, and the envelope was addressed to Nixon. 
A Xerox copy of the letter is attached.

On November 7> 1968, Sharif Bishara Sirhan was con­
tacted at his residence, 1659 North Lake Avenue, Pasadena, 
California, by two Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI), Los Angeles, California. Also present 
at this time was his brother, Saidallah B. Sirhan, who shares 
a flat with him at this address, and Mr. Anthony Sherman, Jr., 
a representative of the United States Secret Service Agency, 
Los Angeles branch.

Sirhan was advised by the FBI Agents that the inquiry 
related to the authorship of a two-page written document ad­
dressed to President Elect Richard Nixon and Vice President 
Hubert Humphrey, bearing the signature Sharif B. Sirhan. Mr. 
Sirhan was then orally advised by the FBI Agents of his rights. 
He was then asked to read an Advice of Rights Form. Mr. Sirhan 
interrupted this to say, "Before I say anything, I want to see 
the letter." A copy of the above-mentioned letter was given 
to him to read. He read .it slowly, line by line, his hands 
visibly shaking, although he- showed no other signs of emotion.

Mr. Sirhan then said, "I did not write this. It is 
not mine." He then indicated he was certainly in agreement 
with some of the political statements contained in the letter 
and had himself expressed some of these ideas, but he would not'

5 - Bureau (62-587)
1 - Secret Service, Los Angeles 

@ - Los Angeles (56-156) M 
WN:CM(8) "



COMMUNICATION ADDRESSED TO RICHARD NIXON AND
HUBERT HUMPHREY, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, WILLARD ■
HOTEL, WASHINGTON, D. C., SIGNED BY SHARIF B. SIRHAN

specify which of these points he was referring to. He stated, 
he also disagreed, with some of the points in the letter.

Mr. Sirhan said he had no knowledge as to who the 
author of the letter could be. He said he did not dictate 
the letter to anyone or cause it to be written in his name. 
He denied that the signature at the end of the letter was his 
and added that the signature appearing on the letter was not a 
good copy or facsimile of his own. In this connection, he 
said he sometimes signs himself Sharif B. Sirhan, sometimes 
Sharif Sirhan.

.Mr. Sirhan declined to furnish a signed statement 
attesting that the letter and signature were not his. He' 
refused to furnish any samples of his signature, stating, 
"You have my signature and you have your experts. See to it 
yourself!" ...

Mr. Sirhan said he did not have a typewriter in 
the flat but added that there was a. typewriter in his mother’s 
home in the room formerly occupied by his brother, Sirhan B. 
Sirhan. He said he did not know what kind of typewriter this 
was and described it by dimensions as being a standard size 
typewriter. He indicated that he did not use it.

Mr. Sirhan said he does not know about any such 
organization in the United States as "the Palestine Commandos" 
but was certain there were many of this type in his homeland.

Mr. Sirhan said the lines dram at the bottom of 
page two of the letter beneath the signature have no signifi­
cance to him as Arabic or any other type of symbol and could 
not comment on them.

Mr. Sirhan said "No" to the question as to whether 
he had any reason to believe the letter in question could have 
been written by another member of his family or anyone of his 
acquaintance. .

' Mr. Sirhan turned to the contents of the letter and
said the thoughts expressed in the letter could be the thoughts

-• 2 -



COMMUNICATION ADDRESSED TO RICHARD NIXON AND ' 
HUBERT HUMPHREY, NATIONAL.HEADQUARTERS, WILLARD 
HOTEL, WASHINGTON, D. C., SIGNED BY SHARIF B. SIRHAN

of a majority of persons living in the United States. He then 
with some emotion bitterly described the manner in which he 
had been treated since the assassination of Senator Robert 
Kennedy. He spoke of people "staring at him everywhere he 
went", of people coming to his home and asking him questions. 
He said, "They say my brother killed him. Why do they have to 
come to me with all their questions? I didn’t kill him.” At 
this point Mr. Sirhan was reminded of the purpose of the inter­
view and the reasons therefor, but he appeared upset and said 
he had nothing to add on this matter, and the interview was 
terminated.

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis­
tributed outside your agency.



1. now du you justify 'thkinjy one lane from one people 1 Pales­
tinians? and ^ivini it to .mother Agonist jews??

2. In the name of what, justice go you justify tire Paicscitn.ai 
refugees living-in the ue.seit in tunes uno suffering from, 
hunger, disease, ano t;yanp away from then nor.ieltnd after 
bein^ the owners of the lane in Palestine? . ■

3. flow cio'you justify the Zionists jews coming ■from otuex coun­
tries and takiti^ the pl..ce of the real owners <* ales limans; 
who have flee to different parts, of tue.world from aiuuists 
terrorism ano agression/ ■

4, how do you justify cue'Killing caiu iiiui^ers tout take place 
ano are still taking-place in Palestine?

5. how so you justify ^rvinw ano supporting the Zionists state 
with .military 41a as Phuntoia pets so that they Kill more 
innocent and peaceful people 1 rale stun ans? ?

6. now would you like someone forcing you out of your Infuse ano 
• throwinj you in the backyard and ^ivin^ it to someone else 
that is nor Cue owner?

7« how would like someone co strip you from your country aim 
consider you as a second cl^ss citizen utter you were a first 
class Citizen? fhis is what happened in Palestine.

Palestine belongs co Palestinians just as america belongs to 
tiie rauerecalls whether you luce it or not fit cepenas on your con­
science whether you believe in justice or nut;, he as Palesti­
nians. are ree.dy to die for our beloved county truleStine? and 
the only peaceful solution for our people ismaE Palestinians should 
b° bocir to their homes anu the Zionist.jews suoula ^o-bacK to their 
original countries where they come from. if the Zionist ^ews come 
from paxauise, let them po b^cn t paradise ano if tuey come from 
heli let them &o buck to hell ano the Palestinian Refugees suoula 
£O back to their hordes and lino.

1 am not a'communist anal hute Communism. fou Know aria it 
it very clear that rthere is no ccmiaunist practices or organizations 
in the Arab hoxld. if there is communism in the ar^b doxla, they 
were forced to accept ana ask for help from Russia in orucr to ' '-"i 
liberate ralestiue,from Zionism because the united States has tu^ 
against them auc if there is communism in the fiiudle Jiast, amexicud 
politicians are to blame because they are esni^ i,ouc. near too Amer i~ 
can people for taeir own b-or/ ^iu tame. it is a 'judme tomention 
.this but it is the truth. American politicians should look for 
America’s ^re^tness. fu^e .am flory arid nut for tn ch; selves. xt is 
also a saarne to see .•..-.icric an p res io.cn ci ..x Centre, at os bow am. rued 
to Ziunism to jet in the unite m.usu.



‘Cofumn t str is using new tccanAques in idcucm warfare which xs 
Quill yourselves? aS ior example wu..«v Uup^c-iieu in viet hum wucre 
/'^crican soldiers were Killed ana not one Russian soldier’s uluou. 
was shed. ‘ ■ " .• . ■ •

Zionism is using .Uiierice. and takiu^ auyantawe Oy claming .
that America. snouiu fight communism for tneir alia which 4 s. the dest­
ruction not only for ’America but fur me whole wuxiu. Pur; example, 
tue killings, mu rue ri ng,' ana robbing ana inn urn an bar Dari an anti 
animalistic an a criminalistic acts an.a behavior'that tuey commitco 
against tue innocent.peace-loving Palestinians is illegal. Also, 
Zionism in America'is blurring toe vision of 300$ be41 tex. Mexicans 
so taut tidy cannot see black from white auu keeping- tuc$ away from 
rhe truth. The disorder auu violence, crime, hunger in America xs. 
caused by Zionism through their propaganda, and by sending millions 
of .American dollars to the Zioaist • dtace. 1 wonder how they can be 
loyal to two countries, /an eric a and Israel? Is America their coun­
try or. tue Zionist State wni'ch is callee Israel?: ■ ■.>.■.■ •'.•. ;

I not only love America but i am ready to die for America; 1 
hate to see America, being used by communism ana Zionists. Communism 
is destroying- faerie a on toe outside, ano Zionism is destroying 
America on the inside; . : ;. ■ ■ . . . •

X have asked these questions to Senator Kober t Kennedy in 
May 1968 but he ignored us arid wont on promising toe Zionists with 
jets so that he gets more votes to get to the italic nouse, here 1 
find myself asking tue same questions to you again. Please co not 
force us to believe in political assasination which’is against our 
heritage ano culture unless we are pressed from you. ret jjlJzc 
clearly known that^jj.-ave oruereo. anu cTrerjn?^^ comm-
slillZiSOjjZ^ eveiY^kiiexic^ ruiaticjau vznu sup, orcs or ncgoETaTes 
eoy, Kiij.o of Tie 10 tv tue Zioa 1st 5cTTe. ae axe aware or Z-dy iif4~s~~~~~ 
yixiLi to t ie Uni tec orates in ccc£&Ui&LUk51u<ie-^li.i^ 
vi si 17~ " ' p • .

X further more bey and ask again anu a^ain please ao not make 
us believe in political assasinations. nna as 1 mentioned above, 
1 an willin;., to die for America as for z'aicstine. 1 nate to see 
America destroyed by Zionism. anu uommunis'i. de thinx in .%merica 
that we are above Communism ano Zionism. Tue trutu is not that, but 
we arc lost in between. •• . .

Wc Iliana you" for giving this matter the greatest consideration 
hoping that you will be against tue agre^suxs QZionistsi for the 
sake of justice anu tue world peace, mann you.



Sharif B. Sirhan » ।
C9o "ast Howard' Street / / 
Pasadena, California / ■■

Ur. Richard Nixon 
National Headquarters ■ 
Willard Hotel

Washington, B. C. 20004 
U- S. A. ■

r.iPOMZNT PERSONAL



DIRECTOR, FBI (62*58?)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

11/12/68

KENSALT

Re: Communication Addressed to RICHARD NIXON 
and HUBERT HUMPHREY, National Headquarters, 
Willard Hotel, Washington, D. C.

ReBulet 10/31/68,

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau are five (5) copies 
of a letterhead memorandum UHM) concerning the captioned 
matter and interview with SHARIF B. SIRHAN on 11/7/68. Also 
enclosed are two copies of FD*3?6 for transmittal of the LHM 
to Secret Service, Washington, D, C. _

SHARIF B. SIRHAN has denied writing the letter or 
causing it to be written but indicated he did not repudiate 
the thoughts that were stressed in the letter,

A copy of the LHM is being made available to Secret 
Service locally, inasmuch as one of their agents was present 
during the interview. The interview will also be made available 
to the Los Angeles Police Department in the next report, sub­
mitted in the form of an FD-302.

Los Angeles will attempt to secure typewriting 
specimens from the typewriter maintained at the residence of 
Mrs, MARY SIRHAN in Pasadena, California. The Bureau will 
be kept advised.

'\D&»-^/s5&<‘’ jX^^Z



FD-376 (Rev. 11-12-65)

Director
United States Secret Service 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington, D. C. 20220

Dear Sir:

November 12, 1968

COMMUNICATION ADDRESSED TO RICHARD 
NIXON AND HUBERT HUMPHREY, NATIONAL 
HEADQUARTERS, WILLARD HOTEL, 
WASHINGTON, D.C., SIGNED BY
SHARIF B. SIRHAN_______________________

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be 
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro­
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. O Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee, 
A including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the 

U. S., because of his official status.

2. | | Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other 
than legal means.

3- PI Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or 
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member 
of other group or organization inimical to U. S.

4. | | U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or 
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. □ Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following 
criteria:

(a) | | Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and 
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

(b) □ Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;
(c) | | Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements 

indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order 
and government.

6. □ Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

Photograph □ has been furnished □ enclosed □ is not available
I I may be available through__________________ _____________________________ __ _______

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s)

i^i^sy&r (^isM08*1"
ra:CM
^^losure(s) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form 

becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-109
MAY 1992 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVE^MENT 

Memorandum
to : SAC3 HONOLULU date: 11/19/68
fro^^SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENS ALT
00: Los Angeles

RE: LARRY LINDBR^L, 
Don Ho, HiLton Lagoon Apts. 
Penthouse No. 2
Waikiki, Hawaii
Telephone: 941-5051

The above captioned person was observed at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
at the conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area 
leading off of the Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator 
KENNEDY, utilizing the .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department has requested 
the assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview 
of individuals who were observed in the Hotel on the night 
of the assasination to determine whether or not any of 
these individuals might be in possession of any information 
regarding the possible conspiracy, might knov; SIRHAN, or 
might have seen him about the Hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should 
be incorporated into an FD-302 as all information is being 
disseminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles-County, 
in report form, each report being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part 
of December 1968, and it would be appropriate if the lead 
is covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, 
there is enclosed a diagram of the Hotel area and location 
of the shooting.

23 copies of the FD-302 should be submitted.

2 - Honolulu (Encl. 1) 
^T)- Los Angeles

AOR/mdm
(3)



FILE #
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED:, DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE

BUS INESS ADDRESS;PHONE

INFORMATION: {WHOTwHATTwH^^
j^m^^2_^________/^^^ /^?___________

______ _________ _____  ^/z^ 4^^ ^*g*Q*£±^

_______________ ________^0/^//-/, ^M*/^
____________________ ^A^e - ^•(/S'eS'f

INVESTIGATORS MAKiNC IR^EWIEW:



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 50­
MAY 1852 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-105

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, PORTLAND date: 11/19/68

FRo^j^SAC, LOS ANGELES (567X56) 

subject: ^ENSALT . RE:
00: .Los Angeles

I ’
I

KATHY TAYJiOR .
26 South-East 71st St 
Portlaira, Oregon

The above captioned person was observed at the. 
Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

. At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
at the conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator 
ROBERT Fe KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area 
leading off of the Embassy Ballroom, shot and killed 
Senator KENNEDY, utilizing the .22 'caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department has requested 
the assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview 
of individuals who were observed in the Hotel on the night 
of the assasination to determine whether or not any of 
these individuals might be in possession of any information 
regarding the possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or 
might have seen him about the Hotel on the night of ‘ 
6/4/68. ।

All information, negative or positive, should 
be incorporated into an FD-302 as all information is being 
disseminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, 
in report form, each report being prepared by Los Angeles.

- Trial date is tentatively set for the first part
of December 1968, and it would be appropriate if the lead, 
is covered in an expedite fashion. For youTassistance, 
there is enclosed a diagram .of the Hotel area and location 
of the shooting.

‘ - 23 copies of the FD-302 should be submitted.

AOR/mdm .J
(3) 6/

2 - Portland (Encl. 
Q- Los Angeles

OFFICE COPY
^--«-243<5



? 0 S file L o
• INTERVIEWS -

Suppl to 1-2646
PERSON INTERVIEWED; TAYLOR, Kathy DATE/TIME_

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB_________________ ____ _________ -

RESIDENCE ADDRESS^PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS 26 South East 71st, Portland Oregon phone__

INFORMATION: <WHO’,WHAT,WHEN, WHERE, WHY & HOW)

INVESTIGATORS MAK



WEB
r L ^^^i^t^j

O INTERVIEWS A
FILE * T^~g^ £

PERSON INTERVIEWED; ^^^77-^ 4/TZ3O^/ DATE/TIME ^-^ >^ ~7 ^H

sex x race^JIAIR/^EYES^^ ht^<- ^ /3o DOB ^-^-9^

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ?7Q ^A/^^ X)^ //^ Z,^ PHONE -  

BUSINESS ADDRESS_J^Z_iSt_£i;^2ziZ^^2L-^

INFORMATIONr'TWHOTwnST^

^^02^^-^^^^^------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

j^^X^£^^a£^i^££^tS£^2^a^^ -------------------

.s/^ ^^f^m. ^r r/x'js:..^^^^^^  ̂z^,r<5^- .^zzzz „ 72^2-----  
- j^^ Gr?f?J.?gc^e^-£ ^ z^ ^ ^//..Ty T^g £?v/?/as^y

-^^i^L^ZZL-Z^^L-Z^ZSSl-j^a^L^S^L-^Z^^^ _____

^£^2<^2X^lL4^£Z_;2£JZ^£L-fca^as^^Zz^_ZLrzi^^^
J&Z£L&&^S^&Z^2Z£::;^2Z^S£^s;£^^

J?22&£_j242Z2£^^_-44&2^S^^L^^____

-^^L^&^dJ^Z^SS^^a^^_____

i2^-^^(2Ziiz^^S2LM^^^^S^^^
JUT. l;^/m,—zS^£2Qziz5-_i2z3^ayl5Zzz3^^

^-QG^&^-JZ&aA^^^ __ *Pc Zttu_______________________________

^sasd&ij±£jM£±x^LtL&^^ ___________________

^_J&^L^&y4££^_^^S&~LLj&_j^^

INVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVIEW:

» x» H &

APPROVED SY’S----------- ----

Xhy^iU



TO

OPTIONAL FORM HO. 10
MAY 1962 COITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

FROM

SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

AC, San Francisco (62-5481) (RUC)

date: 11/20/6 8

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re LA airtel

interview
Reairtel req

EH
ATTILLIO GRA^ L
"addressed ^toyciur office . 
to conduct the interviews of

rests the. st

to/SF, 11/14/68 4

s of leads to this office to

L.By airtel' 11/14/6 8
ere*set out for other offices 

these persons

Reairtel also requested 
this office for an interview 
dated 11/18/68, addressed to 
for the San Diego Office to

information concerning a lead to
of VIRGINIA M. SA' By airtel
your office, a ieax/was set-out 
interview Mrs. SATIR

referred to in reairtei were forwarded to your 
letter dated 11/20/68^

s^s
ce by cover

5010-108-02

Reairtel also refers 
office of an J^Y^.^I^ALI 
office dated 10/9/68 w 
ing interview with a .HENRY R. 
that the requested interview with 
this FD-302-

ice in connection

MY F. TALJSMAN was handled in

SEARCHED

®U?B

//
_. INDEXED.____ 
i^^ffD..,-/^

o a request' for an interview by this 
K. Enclosed with our/letter to your 

FD-3J^s including an FD-302 cover-
G. on 9/24/68./ It will be noted

All investigation requested of -£his 
with this investigation has now been complet

Francisco

RBH:ER 
(3)

NOV 2 1968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5OIO-1O6
MAY 1862 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVE^MENT

Memorandum
To :SAC L.A. (£6-156)

from : sa Leslie F. Warren

subject: Kensalt

date: 10-8-68

Re WF0 Air tel to II. A. 9-28-68 re interview with John PiLge.fi.,, 
of the London Daily Mirror in DC and WFO obtaining' an'address 
for him at the Bdverly Carlton Hotel,L. A. Pilzer was 4 guest 
in Ambassador Hotel at time o^Kensalt,
On 10-7-68, Maria.CQ^desk. above hotel,9^00 W. Olympic Bl.,
Beverly Hills275-5221,advised the correct spelling of the 
name Is John .p/l^r.«,He checked out 10-5-68 on a trip /o Arizona and 
New MexiccT’onTuni^s^ for from'2 to 3 weeks. He Aeft no forwarding
address. His reservation was made by a IffiHSuzanne Harris,# 278-3766.

w^^*<>«»»-»*«^^»»-»yww«♦»<n^wr^!»^?»^»»•^ r’^;f:<**,-’’“*^'»-s<J f1*?**!^^7

A call to above # 278-3766,10-7-68 by Agt. ascertai/ed this was the
Number of Mys ..G-eraldine Harins,mother of Suzanne,the latter age 19 
and who worked for the SehaJ^or/Campaign press office in L. A.She agreed 

•Kennedy
to have Suzanne call Agt.

Sue Harri/T called 10-8-68, said she lived at U|,89 Can£ield Ay., L. A..
# 273-Ol/o'She had formerly worked in office cTF^TTclFTITr^^

of public relations for Sen. Robt. F. Kennedy in So. Calif.She said 
John..Pilger^ free lance journalist was on an assignment in Arizona and 
vicinity,weS^nTO€fiiF“m^^ not know where he could be reached.
He is expedited back in 2 to 3 weeks to L. A. He could best be contacted 
through hi£ New York offlee,220 E. ^2nd St., NYC,N.Y.,phong (212)MU-72666. 
She said Pilger had been interviewed several times re Kensalt. and was 
getting "teed off '•' about it.Seems they had been calling him long distance. 
She did not know if the FBI had interviewed him or not but knew the LAPD
had interviewed him as she had his name in a press book which the LAPD 
took and interviewed every one whose- name was in it.

( Sue Harris was Interviewed by Agent (see serial 1336 and l|.th report page 
181.)

Maria C^ots,above, 10-8-68 said the hotel had a letter for Pilger from 
his NY^of the London Daily Mirror.He is in contact with his NY office
by phone most every day and that office would know his where abouts. 
Pilger's residence address is 138 Long Acre,London England,

@ LAPD : Ascertain if Pilger has beenyiTrf.^vi'eTT^^Lead: L. A.-

■^8



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

fbi ;
Date: 11/15/68 I

Transmit the following in_________________________________________________________ ]
(Type in plaintext or code) ’

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL_______________________________[
(Priority) ।

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-684)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Baltimore letter dated 11/8/68.

Enclosed are 22 copies each of amended IRF’s 
to replace thosfe enclosed in relet reflecting interviews 
of IRA KAPENS/eIN and CARMINE BELONG.

/ Los Angeles (Enclosure 44))^ 
- Balt imore

PMV:nrj 
(3)

SERIAUZED^^^LED^^Z 

NOVI 8 1968
FBI —LOS ANGSTS /

Approved:
Special Age n Charge

Sent M Per__________________



5010-105OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-105
MAY 1052 EDITION 
GSA GEN. f&G. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVEI^IENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 11/18/68

from : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

Re WILLIS F. EDWARDS, United States Serial Number 
Fort GorSoh^/Worg ia:

On H/15/68, Sergeant MC DEVITT, Los Angeles Police 
Department (LAPD), SUS Unit, made available a copy of a letter 
dated 10/9/68, addressed to "To whom it may concern." The 
letter sets forth that the wrlter^rivate WILLIS F. EDWARDS, 
United States Serial NumberUnit D-8-3, Fort 
Gordon, Georgia, received a letter requesting that he contact 
the LAPD regarding the shooting of the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. In the letter, Private EDWARDS suggested that any 
questions concerning what he allegedly saw should be directed 
to him at the above military installation. MC DEVITT explained 
he does not know the reason for EDWARDS having written to the 
LAPD, but requested that appropriate investigation be conducted 
to locate and interview him in connection with any information 
he may have regarding the assassination.

A copy of the LAPD interview form and above described 
letter is attached hereto.

RdY3^



FILE #
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED:J^S^Lfi^^ DATE/TIME

iWUiKjKBnHlffiseasB ^ *™«»Bm«B!5MHs*eSB)

SEX RACE HAI® EYES HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESs4£5^j^^ PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS

INFORMATION^-?WHO,' WHAT„ WHEN , WHERE, WHY & HOWj

I ^vestTgato^s mKW^WrKf^lS^ fAWTOTBYi'



Received?

°CT 141968 

CHEF'S Ofg^ <



SAC, SAVANNAH 11/21/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT

Re; Pvt. WILLISFjEDWARDS
ASN VS ^^H
D-8-3 Fort Gordon, Georgia

The Los Angeles Police Department has furnished 
a copy of a letter dated 10/9/68 from captioned individual 
which indicates that he has knowledge with regard to the 
fatal shooting of Senator KENNEDY. A Xerox copy of this 
letter is enclosed. ✓

Savannah is requested to Interview Pvt. EDWABiis 
at Fort Gordon, Georgia, and furnish the resuTFsTo~"Cite----- 

■ Angeles in the form of an FD-302. It is requested that 
this be given expeditious handling.

^3 - Savannah (Enc. • 1) 
Los Angeles 

WJN:CMrf
(U) *....,_-

^- /^,-a^3S'



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
MAY 1962 EDITION K ' ^
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FRO! iic, NEW YORK (44-1640)

date: 11/20/68

subject: ^KENSALT
(OO:LA)

ReLAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview James J 
Dunn. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 containing 
the results of an interview with Dunn. In the FD 302 Richard, 
Brow/ is mentioned. NY' is attempting to locate and interview 
Brojmr

ReLAlet to NY 10/17/68 requesting NY to interview Mrs.
Frank Roberts. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 /
containing the results of an winter view with Mrs. Frank Repents.
In the FD 302 Eda Wallenbemr is mentioned. By letter to /LA z 
dated 11/12/68 NY forwardeo/22 copiie of an FD 302 containing ^ 
the results of an interview with Mrs. Eda Wollenberga^. »/^x^—the

Cjp- Los Angeles (56-156)(Ends. 44) ;/^»-
1 - New York (44-1640) 7

(3)
FLC/fc

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: | | Negative | | See below

Complaint Form ‘A
’FD-71 (Rev. 7-21-67) / ^ . w

Subject's name and aliases

KENSALT

Character of case

Complainant

Unknown

Complaint received

□ Personal ^^] Telep: ll/Afi25/60 11pmionic Date ' Time

Addiess of subject Complainant's address and telephone number

‘”•2 
o

Q

Race Sex

□ Male

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Unknown called and advised hthat he knows that the night 
Kennedy was shot Sirhan Sirhan received a ride to the hotel 
from a Preacher LNU who is really a criminal type but preaches 
as a cover. E^arty sta ted that he received this information from 
a .gill Pow^s who workd at Shame 1 Ranch,. Temecula, 1^ miles 
south of we Elsinor. Sirhan rode with this preacher for along tine 
befor the murder.The preacher borrowed Powers truck and gave Sirhan 
a ride to the hotel in it.

Powers is in South Dakota but will be back to the ranch 
in about a week, the phone is 71U-676-3762.



SUBJE

Optional form no. io 
.X MAY 1962 EDITION ' ■

G5A FPMR (41 CFRJ 101-1.1.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENi; '-

Memorandum

FROM

TO SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

SAC, San Francisco (62-5481) '-(P)

KENSALT ■ 
(00: LA)

' date: ■ ; 11/20/68

Re: KENNETH HUMtfHREXS-—4^/
California Veterinary Medical Association..
3630 Park Boulevard, Oakland, California

Re LA let to SF, 10/17/68. J

- Attached are 22 copies of ah. FD-302 covering the interview 
of HUMPHREYS '

5010-108-02

RBH:ER 
(3)

(^)los Angeles (Ends. -.. 22).\ 
1 San Francisco

tRIRUTED-^nLED.- 
NOV 2 21968 

FBI—LOS ANGELES

Buy US, Savings Bondis Regularly on. the PayrollSavings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPM 12.(41 CFR) PA-H.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ubjegt:

: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

: SAC, RICHMOND (62-2248) -RUC-

KENSALT

(00:Los Angeles)

date: 11/20/68

Re Los Angeles letter to Newark, 9/16/68, and 
Newark letter to Richmond, 10/1/68.

copie 
FARM#

Enclosed for .the Los Angeles Division are 30 
of an FD-302 reflecting the interview of JOHN-^ - 
Managing Editor, "Newark News", Newark, New Jersey.

* Numerous unsuccessful attempts were made to 
interview Mr. FARMER and it is noted that prior to the 
date of FARMER'S telephonic interview, 11/6/68, he was 
engaged in covering the Presidential Campaign for his 
newspaper and remained out of town until 11/6/68. There 
being no further investigation remaining within the 
Richmond Division, this matter is considered RUC.

mi-as

0- Los Angeles (Enc/ 32)
1 - Richmond
RDB:sw
(3)

SEARCHED.,

SERIALIZED ....__^S=HLED ..

N0V2 2 1968
FBI - LOS ANGELES /

.INDEXED.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITE® STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

November 7/ 1968

ASSASSINATION OF UNITED STATES 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, 
AMBASSADOR HOTEL, LOS ANGELES, 
CALIFORNIA, JUNE 5, 1968

The following Information was furnished on 
October 31, 1963, by Joseph M. Rolswra, Consul, American 
Consulate, Auckland, Mew Zealand.- f

On October 9, 1968, Mrs. Dossond Alfred Hadd^, 
34 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay, Auckland, New Zealand, 
confirmed that site and Mr; Hadden were guests at the 
Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles, California, at the time 
of the assassination of Senator Robert F. Kennedy. She 
stated that she and Mr. Hadden had retired to their room 
and were asleep at the time of the shooting, of which they 
were unaware until the following morning. Mrs. Hadden 
advised that at no ti»e did she or Mr. Hadden see either 
Senator Kennedy or Sirhan Bishara Sirhan.





Routing Slip ^ 
0-7 (.Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to es Checked)

Albany 
Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
El Paso 
Honolulu

□ Houston
Indianapolis
,Jackson

□| Jacksonville
□ Kansas City

Knoxville
| Las Vegas
Little Rock

os Angele:
| L-ouisVnie
| Memphis
| Miami
| Milwaukee

n Minneapolis
r i| Mobile
n| Newark
□| New Haven

New Orleans
New York City

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
Seattle 
Springfield

| | Tampa
I j Washington Field 
| | Quantico

TO LEGAT: 
Bern 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Manila 
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
Paris 
Rome 
Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

Date 11-22-68____________
RE: KENS ALT

Retention
I | For information | | optional XX]

For appropriate
action | | Surep, by

| | The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, |, | conceal
all sources, | | paraphrase contents. V/



'.Si .

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) 11/7/68

LEGAT, MANILA (175-4) (RUC) :

KENSALT ■

... RE: INTERVIEW OF GUESTS AT THE 
. ‘ ' . AMBASSADOR HOTEL

Re Los Angeles airtel, 9/17/68.

Enclosed are four copies for the Bureau and two 
copies for Los Angeles of a letterhead memorandum dated 
11/7/68, reflectin^the results of the interview of Mrs. 
DESMOND ALFRED HADDEN, 34 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay, 
Auckland, New Zealand, on 10/9/68.

The information contained in/the memorandum was 
furnished on 10/31/68 by JOSEPH M. ROLAND, Consul, American 
Consulate, Auckland, New Zealand. . /

■ . .' . " . AA~^
5-Bureau (Enc. 6)

(1-Liaison Section)
(2-Los Angeles)(56-156)

1-Manila

JSL:hke
(6)



RIKSPOUSSTYmSEN 
lnterpolsektionen :̂
Box 12256
S-102 26 STOCKHOLM 12

Date: 30.10.19
Fochaj- 1

- Nr IP 4611/68

Bureau Central National Suddois 
de CO.I.P.C.-lnterpol
Swedish National Centra! Bureau 
of the l,C.P.O.-lnterpol
Oficina Central National Sueca 
de la OJ.P.G-lnterpol 
Schwedisches Zentralbiiro der 
I.K.P.O.-lnterpol

MESSAGE POSTALISE
DISPATCH-LETTER
MENSAJB-POSTAL CONDENSADO

Destinataire:
To: PPI LONDON
Destinatario: ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
Copie &/Copy t°* 

Aupliaoion para:

Ref, Re: Assassination of States Senator Robert KenneyA. ^,3/6
on June 5, 1968

Toxte:

Text:„ With reference to your letter of October 1968, we wish xexvo: lit
to inform you that Kir Dieter STRAN3, born on October 23, 
1936, is a journalist employed by Mhe Swedish newspaper 
"Aftonbladet". He is at present stationed in the U.S.A, 
as correspondent for this paper and can thus be contacted 
at their editorial office in New York. Sven Thorander,
Detective Superintendent in the C.I.D. of the Stockholm
Police, has adviced an attach^ of the American Embassy in 
Stockholm, Mr Mike Phillips, that it was possible for the 

/Hew York editorial office to invite Mr. Strand to get into 
touch with the nearest office of the F.B.I. This proposal 
was accepted and on October 23, 1968 one of the editors of 
"Aftonbladet" informed the Police that Mr Strand had been

Aus 1968/500 ex



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

November 5, 1968

ASSASSINATION OF UNITED STATES 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, 
AMBASSADOR HOTEL, LOS ANGELES,

CALIFORNIA, JUNE 5, 1968

On October 25, 1968 Q&tecd^e^sa^E^^
New Scotland Yard, London, interviewed .TOWW^FWSSr” 
born July 16, 1933, a representative of ’’The Sun^ News* 
paper, London. JL / ' '

Mr. AKASS advised he was at the Ambassador Hotel on 
the night of the shooting but.was only a^are of the 
commotion following the shooting. He did not see the gun* 
man, hear the shots or see Senator KENNEDY after the shoot* 
ing. "

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED - 4 / „DATE g-J^-WBY 6-/ Z^W2

C-JU^/S/b''

SEARCHED .H.UU.UU..INDEXED .,„.„.,
SERIALIZED .um^fMED.......^

NOV 251968'
.FBI — LOS ANGELES

^'-/zl-££■»?



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
* MAY IB2 EDITION 

_ r GSA FPMR (41 CFR) JOI-MAP

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO • SAC, Los Angeles (56-154) date: November 22, 1968

from /Director, FBI

subject: kENSALT

Attached are copies of an LHM prepared by^Legat, 
London relative to the interview ofJohn Ewart Akasfe Also  
attached is a copy of Legat’^ letter* pertaining ^o^he
interview of Nr

Enclosures (4)v

Dieter Strahd

5rHn™MAT,0N CONTAINED
$ is.«i ASSMED ',

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan





Routing Slip j 
0-7 (Rev^.-S-^

TO; 'SAC,'

(Copies to OJfces Checked)

□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□

Albany 
Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit
El Paso 
Honolulu

Houston
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville
Las Vegas 
Little Rock 
Cos

ouisville
Memphis 
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans 
New York City

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City^ 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
Seattle 
Springfield

Tampa
Washington Field
Quantico

TO LEGAT:
Bern

1 | Bonn
[ "| Buenos Aires 
Q Hong Kong
I | London
I J Manila
I | Mexico, D.F.

I Ottawa
| | Paris
| | Rome
| | Santo Domingo
| | Tokyo

11-22-68

RE: KENSALT

Retention For appropriate
[~ ] For information | | optional- X^Q action | ~| Surep, by 

Enc.

Bufile

Urfile



^pgf . JplEASURY DEPARTMENT
• UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR. WASHINGTON, D.G. 20226

CO-2-52.,444

Dates November 6, 1968

BY LIAISON R^7O'Jones nA

TO . s Federal Bureau of Investigation/.;. ■ ■ ^i
- ATTN? Special Agent.Raqhner A A . ■ •

FROM : JAMES J* -ROWLEY, DIRECTOR^ :-v ; A X

SUBJECT: Sharif Sirhan

Reference is made to your request concerning an original 
letjter which might have been sent by Sharif Sirhan to
Vice'President Humphrey* A copy of the letter was sent 

. tq^Mr* Richard Nixon and'was postmarked-Pasadena, California,
October 22, 1968*

inquiries have been made with the vice President's Office 
e©hd they advised that a check with their office has not 
revealed an original letter from the subject* If received, 
•it will.be immediately furnished to this Service and 
you will be advised*

Attachments



FD-36 (Rev. 5-2’2-64)

F B I

Date: 11/22/68

. __ (Type in plaintext or code)
AIRMAIL

Transmit th^ following in 
AIRTEL

Via______________________________________________________________  
* (Priority)

_________________________________________________ —____________________________ J-

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: ^^SAC, ALBANY (175-12) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Albany 11/14/68.

Enclosed herewith for 
22 copies of.an FD-302 containing 
with Mrs. ALpCE(H.EI^IN) HOCH.

the Los Angeles Office are 
results of interview

1-Albany 
FLK:mgb 
(3)

Approved:  Sent M 
Special Agent in Charge



V;„ AIRTEL AIRMAIL

FBI

Date: 11/22/68

Transmit the following in___________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)
------------------------ 1

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-782)/^

KENS A LT

RE: RICHARD ALLEN CQgEN
Re Los Angeles aii^el to St. Louis

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Offic 
of an FD-302.

The indices of the^St. Louis Offic 
information identifiable wirh RICHARD ALLEN 
in this communication. According to the cur 
County Polks Street Directory, RICHARD ALLEIS 
son of^STANTF-V M- CO^N. President of the Ce 
Company, a large hardware chain operating ir 
area.

Zip- Los Angeles (encf^Z) 

z - St. Louis 
SJP/lep

11/13/68.

:e are 22 copies

,e contain no 
COHEN mentioned
■rent St. Louis
[ COHEN is the 
ntral Hardware 

i the St. Louis

(4) - . '

W0V2^W 7 

_ FBI—LOS ANGELES /

* 7r i



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 11/21/68

Transmit the following in----------------------------- ---------------- —------------------------------------ -J
(Type in plaintext or code)

airtel
Via ------------ ----------------------- --------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- 1

(Priority) ।
______ ________________ '________________________________________________________ L

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-684) P

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re San Francisco airtel to Los Angeles dated 
11/14/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of an FD 302 
regarding the interview of Dr. PHILLIP D. BONl^T,




